CS-08-404 CONTRACT TEACHING

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

RECEIVED CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

CS-BL

2009 SEP -2 PM 4: 29

Address: 2663 Roberts Street		Jacksonville	FL	32207
ontractor's Administrator Name:		City	State	Zip Sales Representative
el#: <u>904.737.6000</u> Fax#: 9	04.737.1260	_Email:		
	CONTRACT	INFORMATIC		
ontract Name: <u>Volvo Motor Grader</u>				s - 28 day cycle \$3,500 = \$7,000 alue: <u>\$228,000.00</u>
rief Description: Rental of one (1)	Motor Grader for to	wo (2) months, u	ntil Road and	Bridges Motor Grader can be fix
ontract Dates <u>9-3-09</u> to <u>10</u>	0-28-09 Status:	<u>X</u> New _	_ Renew	Amend#WA/Task Order
ow Procured: Sole Source Sin	gle Source IT	BRFP	_RFQC	coop. Other Rental
Processing an Amendment:				
ontract #: Increa	se Amount of Exist	ing Contract:		No Increase
ew Contract Dates: to _	то	OTAL OR AME	NDMENT AM	IOUNT:
ADDDOVAL C DUDCHAN	75 50 NA 00 A 74 0	OVIDER DUD O	HASING PO	LICY SECTION 6
APPROVALS PURSUAN	IT TO NASSAU C	OUNTY PURC	IMOHIU I O	LICI, SECTION 0
Dancer miles			03404	1541 - 544000
•			03404	1541 · 544000 anding Source/Acct #
Daneer in sensor	9-2-0	Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Dancer miles	9-2-0 g 9-8-6	Date Date Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Daneer in sensor	9-2-0 9-8-6 9-8-	Date Date Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Department Head Signature Charlotte your Contract Management	9-2-0 9-8-6 9-8-	Date Date Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Department Head Signature Charlotte your Contract Management	9-2-6 9-8-6 9-8-6 form only)	Date Date Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Department Head Signature Contract Management County Attorney (approved as to	9-2-6 9-8-6 9-8-6 form only)	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	03404	1541 - 544000
Department Head Signature Contract Management County Attorney (approved as to Office of Management & Budget	9-2-6 9-8-6 9-8-6 form only)	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	0340 ^U Fr	1541 · 544000 unding Source/Acct #
Department Head Signature Contract Management County Attorney (approved as to Office of Management & Budget	9-2-6 9-8-6 9-8- form only)	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	0340 ^U Fr	1541 · 544000 unding Source/Acct #

Copy:

Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management

Clerk Finance



EQUIPMENT RENTAL AGREEMENT

TLHULER				Date: S	, 20 <u>09</u>	9	
		I EQUIPMEN	ement") is made, as of the T, LLC ("Owner") whose	e address is 4	700 Millenia Blvd Ste.	500, Orlando, P	
and			County Rd Dept		("Renter")		
Street:		56 Pea Farm		City:	Hillard	, State: F	=1
Zip: 32046	Phone No.:	(904) 356-20	03				
1. A	greement. Own		dealer in goods or machi ease to the Renter the fol	•	- , , ,		ns and
	t forth below: JIPMENT DESC	RIPTION	SERIAL		RENTAL PAYMENT	SALES	TAX
MAKE	MODEL	YEAR	NUMBER		(per 28 day period)	State: \$	
VCE Attachment(s)	G930	2008	42667		\$ 3500	Local: \$ Total: \$ n/a	
If you are evem	nt from sales tax	Renter's exem	ption is O on file O o	rattached	Payment Method i	s 🗆 in advance l	X in arrears
Minimum requilinsurance Agen 2. If Payment and the amount of the before each Reunder this Agent the last receive the terms of pa 3. shall continue f (the "Expiration signed by both termination up the terms of a receive the terms of th	ired Equipment v t Rent. For each R ne Total Tax own Physical Damage mal Period or ir gement, Renter a gr, who pays Ren d invoice. A Rei yment hereunde. Term. The term for 2 Rental n Date"), whiche parties. Addi on default under nutual agreement Job Location, H Nessau , State ment to another roviding Owner v itten notice prior to r requested, imm inspection, at al nout notice to the de for or abused.	e Physical D alue for insurar ental Period Re ed by Renter or Coverage, if e a greas in acc grees to pay Re t in arrears, has atter, who pays l r including the ever occurs first tionally, this A this Agreement t, or five (5) day lours of Opera e of Fl job site in the S with written not or elocating the R ediately advise r reasonable tir Renter if, in the Renter agrees	emage Walver in the amore to the same of t	chone No. (er at such loca d if such equip due under this Method select erms of the immoorm Owner, su- greement, her- payable in adv 0-2009 28 consecutive ded in writing atted by writte cretion. Term the Equipment in the State of Fl n of the Equip wilding or site the Equipment in use of the Equi se of the Equi se of the Equi	Period of: \$_Payment: \$_ (No liability coverage:	er an amount equivalent in another Company and it is advance. If Rent is to be following the ent in accordance way, in its sole disore each Rental Properties of the parties, or at shall be effective.) Dept ect to Renter bein a to Renter bein act to Renter bein act to Renter bein act to miles from the parties, or at shall be effective.) Dept ect to Renter bein act to Renter bein act to Renter bein act to miles from the parties, or at the parties of the parties	(the "Rent") is Agreement.) all to the Renta. County), and the to Owner on or paid in arrears in the terms of correction, modify. Period. ment Date") and itten agreement upon notice of we according to the according to the terms. The provide at the terms of the t
5. Do (the "Original Le Owner's possessinspection procuration to the Original Le fully inspected	thin 30 days after elivery and Poss- ocation") and shall sion at the Origi ess notify Owner wner within this the Equipment, h	such hours are ession. Renter s I pay all charge nai Location. of any visible o B hour period as found the Ec	accrued. Additional Rent is shall take possession of the se for loading, unloading, a Renter shall inspect the E defects in the Equipment be specifying its objections to quipment in good condition right to substitute any pie-	Equipment at nd transportati quipment with efore Renter's the Equipmen and repair, wi	invoice. 2663 Roberts Rd Jax Fl 3: on of the Equipment to in 48 hours after taking initial use of the Equipment, it shall be conclusive the a full tank of fuel, and	the Job Location a g possession and eent. Unless Rente ly presumed that and has accepted the	and its return to as part of that er gives written the Renter has ne Equipment.
Term of this Ag		may, at its sole	discretion, grant Renter a				
Location or an operating condi- steps necessary shall be liable agents, along w Equipment is no	y closer location tion and in good to repossess the for and pay all eith all charges report returned with a	selected by C repair and with Equipment, and expenses of rep sulting from Re full tank of fue	nation of this Agreement, vowner in its sole discretion a full tank of fuel. In the id, in addition to Holdover, so so session, transportation, the truther not returning the Equiel, Renter shall promptly particles.	n) the Equipm e event Renter Rent to be paid storage and same pment in clean	nent to Owner at Rente fails to promptly return in accordance with Sect fekeeping of the Equipm and good operating com	er's expense in c the Equipment, O tion 9 of this Agre nent incurred by dition and in goo	lean and good wner may take eement, Renter Owner and its
Owner	ISTRUCTION I	QUIPMENI,	LLC	→ <u>i ND</u> Renter		7	Make a
Submitted By: F		CLA	We	≭ By:		1/3	~ (Y 0 Y
L	Salesperson			≺ Name:	Edward:	Sealove	'X
N	Branch Manager	ULLIAN	I GULLIFOR	X Title:	County (mibna:	utor
Branch Location	iz (lacksonville,	FI	T-17000 Santilla too a - 1400 Santilla -				
Accepted By:	<u> </u>			SUBJ	ECT TO TERMS A	ND CONDITIO	ONS
Γitle:		Location:			ON REV	ERSE SIDE	(rev. 5/08)



NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 76347 Veterans Way Suite 4000 Yulee, FL 32097 THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase Order #

09000766-00

STATE SALES TAX CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 55-04-005905-53C FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 59-1863042

V	
е	l
n.	l
d	l
0	

FLAGLER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT 2663 ROBERTS ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Sh.i.p

NASSAU COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE 37356 PEA FARM ROAD

HILLIARD, FL

32046

Date Orde	red	Vendor Number	Date Required	Fre	eight Meth	od/Term			Departn	jent/Loca	ation
08/28/0	08/28/09 009318							ROAD MAINTENANCE			
Item#		De	scription/Part No	•		Unit/Ωty	Cost E	ach		E	xtended Price
001			of motor gr		000.00	1.0 EA		0.0000		,,000.c	
							PO T	otal	7	,000.0	0
,								·			
RECEIVED II	N GOO	DD ORDER									1

BY:	
DATE	

08-19-2009



2663 ROBERTS STREET JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207 PHONE: 904-737-6000 FAX: 904-737-1260

August 19, 2009

Nassau County Road Department 37356 Pea Farm Road Hilliard, Florida 32046

Attention: Mr. Butch Hartman

Mr. David Phillips

Subject: Rental Rate Quote

Dear Sirs:

Thank you for the opportunity to quote you on our rental rates as follows:

Volvo G930 Motor Grader

Monthly Rate \$3,5000.00 per month

Hour usage allowance 1/6 hours per rental period

Above rates do not include any applicable taxes or fees and units are subject to availability. Customer is responsible for transportation of units to and from job location. Customer is responsible for maintaining all risk and liability insurance on rental units. Rental rates quoted valid for thirty days from date of quote.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please call me. Thank you for your consideration of Flagler CE and Volvo for your equipment needs. We look forward to your valued business.

Respectfully,

FLAGLER CE

Bob Davis Sales Representative



500 World Commerce Pkwy St Augustine, FL 32092 904-201-7464

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 45022 - Jacksonville, Florida 32232

QUOTATION

DATE: 8-19-09

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:

NASSAU CO. ROAD & BRIDGE

ATTN: DAVID

QUOTATION NUMBER:

CUSTOMER'S INQUIRY:

TERMS: All quoted prices are subject to change without notice and

those in effect on the date of shipment shall prevail.

FAX: 845-3482

EFFECTIVE DATES: 30 DAYS

QUANTI	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION.	
1	CATERPILLAR 120M MOTOR GRADER	\$ 4,500.00	MONTHLY	

Pick up and Delivery charges are as follows: \$250 Delivory/\$260 pick up por machine.

PREPARED BY:

TRENT LAWRENCE

904-494-1284 904-494-7606 Fax August 20, 2009

Nassau County Road Department 37356 Pea Farm Road Hilliard, Florida 32046

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you for allowing Industrial Tractor Company to quote your Construction Equipment needs. Per your request I have quoted for rental a Decre 672D AWD Motor Grades for monthly rental. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Monthly rental is \$ 5,000.00 per month or 176-service hours usage. If customer chooses not to pick-up and return the machine, deliver with round trip would be \$ 750.00. Total Cost to customer for one month's rental including freight is \$ 5,750.00. This does not include any taxes or insurance charges.

Customer is responsible for all daily maintenance requirements, fuel, and cost of operator. Customer is also responsible for insuring the machine while on rental. If you would like an insurance quote for this rental please contact me.

Industrial Tractor Company is responsible for all scheduled maintenance and repairs for these machines while on rental. Industrial Tractor Company is not responsible for any repairs needed due to damages done to machines by operator abuse, neglect, vandalism, accident, or Acts of God.

The machine is a 2008 Deere 672D All Wheel Drive Motor Grader equipped with cab, air, air suspension seat, 14' blade, 17.5 radial tires, work lights, and all standard equipment.

This machine is currently in stock and ready for delivery. The competitors for this size machine are the Cat 12M, Volvo G930, and the Komatsu GD 555-3. The competitive machines mentioned DO NOT have "all wheel drive capabilities". If you have any questions please contact me.

William T Cannon

Governmental / Target Account Division Manager